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FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019 

SLNO TYPES OF CIA                                   DETAILS 

1. Viva voce  For part system(all papers )  

2. Group discussions  For part system( paper-5,7,8) and 1
st
 and 2

nd
 Sem 

3. Students’ presentation For 3
rd

 yr part system 

                                                      

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 

SLNO  TYPES OF CIA                                         DETAILS  

1. Group discussions   Part III 

2. Students’ presentation Semester-2,CC3,CC4  

Semester 1, CC1, CC2 

3.  Viva voce Semester 3, CC 6, CC7 

Semester 4, CC8, CC9  

                                                       

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021 

SLNO  TYPES OF CIA   DETAILS  

1. Group discussions  Semester 1, CC1. CC2 

2.  Students’ presentation Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3 

Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A 

3.  Viva voce Semester 5, CC11, CC12 

Semester 3, CC 6, CC7 

 

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022 

SLNO TYPE OF CIA  DETAILS 

1. Group discussions Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3 

Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A 

2. Students’ presentation Semester 3, CC 5, CC7 

Semester 1, CC1. CC2 

3.  Viva voce Semester 5, CC11, CC12. DSE A1 

Semester-2,CC3,CC4  

                                                   

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023 

SLNO TYPE OF CIA   DETAILS  

1. Group Discussion Semester 3, CC 5, CC7 

Semester 1, CC1. CC2 

2. Students’ presentation Semester 5, CC11, CC12. DSE A1 

Semester-2,CC3,CC4 

3.  Viva voce Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3 

Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A 



 

COMPREHENSIVE REPORT ON CIA 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

2018-2019 

 A Group discussions (Semester 1) was organized on “Bronze Age Civilization and its 

characteristics” in the department. 

 Name of the Teacher: Mr. Kinshuk Das 

 

 

Date Name of students Full 

Marks 

20 

Remarks 

September 

10, 2018 

 

1. HENA NOOR AAIN 

2. FARHEEN RAHMAN 

3. SAMRANJITA DUTTA 

4. BUSHRA SAMREEN 

5. SAGUFTA FARHEEN 

6. MARUFA NAZ 

7. ARIFA AKBAR 

8. NAZIA ALI 

9. SHAHEEN SAYEED 

10. NIKHAT PARVEEN 

18 

19 

17 

17 

18 

17 

16 

15 

18 

12 

16 

19 

 
 

 

 

 

The students got an opportunity to 

discuss and explore the areas 

hitherto unmapped. 

 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



COMPREHENSIVE REPORT ON CIA 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

2019-2020 

 A Students’ Presentation (Semester 1) was organized on “Harappan Civilization 

and the causes of its decline” with special reference of  environmental degradation 

and changing course of Indus 

 

 Name of  the Teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta   

 

Date                Names of students Full 

Marks-

20 

Remarks 

August 

1, 2019 

 

Shaheen Parveen 

RAFATH JABIN 

MARIAM KHATOON 

SHAGUFTA SHAKIL 

HANIFA NADEEM 

SAJIDA AHMED 

Humaira shaukat 

muskan shah 

KULSOOM AHMED 

SANJEEDA ANJUM 

AYESHA FIRDAUS 

ADIBA MOHSIN 

17 

18 

19 

14 

14 

15 

11 

09 

18 

17 

12 

12 

The students 

got an 

opportunity to 

understand the 

topic well and 

to clarify their 

conception.  

 

 

 A student’s presentation on Transition Debate from Feudalism to Capitalism was 

organized for Semester  3 

 Name of teacher: Mr. Apalak Das 

Date Name of students Full 

Marks-

20 

Remarks 

 

September 

10, 2019 

 

1. HENA NOOR AAIN 

2. FARHEEN RAHMAN 

3. SAMRANJITA DUTTA 

4. BUSHRA SAMREEN 

5. SAGUFTA FARHEEN 

6. MARUFA NAZ 

7. ARIFA AKBAR 

8. NAZIA ALI 

9. SHAHEEN SAYEED 

10. NIKHAT PARVEEN 

  

18 

17 

15 

15 

18 

19 

11 

12 

08 

07 

 

The students 

presented 

papers on the 

theme and tried 

to answer the 

questions 

asked. It helped 

them to 

understand the 

manifold 

nuances of 

feudalism. 

  



COMPREHENSIVE REPORT ON CIA 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

YEAR 2020-2021 

 A Group Discussion was organized on the evolution of Humankind and prehistoric age in 

India with semester 1 students.  

 Name of teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta 

               

 A viva voce on Renaissance and art and architecture was held with semester 3 

students:  

 Name of teacher: Mr. Apalak Das 

 

Date Names of students Full Marks-20 Remarks 

September 

10, 2020 

 

Shaheen Parveen 

RAFATH JABIN 

MARIAM KHATOON 

SHAGUFTA SHAKIL 

HANIFA NADEEM 

SAJIDA AHMED 

Humaira shaukat 

muskan shah 

KULSOOM AHMED 

SANJEEDA ANJUM 

AYESHA FIRDAUS 

ADIBA MOHSIN 

12 

15 

16 

16 

17 

18 

14 

13 

19 

15 

16 

12 

Students were acquainted with the 

concept of paradigm shift and the 

renaissamce humanism reflected 

in the art and architecture. 

Date      Name of the students Full 

Marks-20 

Remarks 

August 

1, 2020 
GULNISHA KHATOON 

SHAHINA ANWAR 

SHYMA AHMED 

ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE 

RAHEL DAS 

SHAIMA KHANAM 

UZMA HOSSAIN 

ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI 

SHAMRIN FARHA 

SHAREQUA AFTAB 

NURUS SABA 

SHABANA KHATOON 

AREEBA NAAZ 

SHREEDIPTA BISWAS 
 

18 

17 

19 

19 

12 

13 

09 

08 

11 

13 

15 

16 

17 

15 

The students got an opportunity to 

enhance their knowledge regarding 

prehistoric India and evolutionary 

process of humankind  



 A viva voce on French Revolution and its historiography was taken for semester 5 

students. 

 

 Name of teacher: Ms. Jyoti Gurpeet Walia 

         

Date Names of students Full Marks-

20 

Remarks 

  September 

10, 2020  

 

1. HENA NOOR AAIN 

2. FARHEEN RAHMAN 

3. SAMRANJITA DUTTA 

4. BUSHRA SAMREEN 

5. SAGUFTA FARHEEN 

6. MARUFA NAZ 

7. ARIFA AKBAR 

8. NAZIA ALI 

9. SHAHEEN SAYEED 

10. NIKHAT PARVEEN 

18 

19 

12 

13 

18 

15 

14 

17 

18 

11 

19 

Most of the 

students 

answered the 

questions and 

got to know 

about the 

dynamism of 

French 

revolution  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



COMPREHENSIVE REPORT ON CIA 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

YEAR 2021-2022 

 

 Semester 1 students had presented papers on the advent of iron age across the world                                             

 

 Name of the Teacher : Mr. Apalak Das 

 

Date Names of students Full Marks-

20 

Remarks 

August 3, 

2021 

 

ADEEBA NESAR 

ANGANA HAZRA 

ANUSHIKHA SRIVASTAV 

ASIFA IMTEYAZ 

AZWIYA ARSHAD 

DIKSHYA RAJAK 

IFA AIEMAN 

JUHI AFREEN 

MASHEERA RASHED 

NAHIDA FATMA 

NAUSHEEN ALI 

NISHAD SHAKIL 

RAHAT IMAM 

SADIA PARVEEN 

SAIKA ALAM 

SANJANA ROUTH 

SHANA SHIREEN 

SUMAIYA PARVEEN 

UMME ASIYA 

18 

17 

15 

16 

17 

14 

15 

12 

13 

11 

10 

10 

17 

18 

15 

16 

15 

15 

13 

14 

18 

19 

 

Students presented papers on the 

aforementioned topic  

 

. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 A viva voce on History of Bengal was arranged for semester 5 students  

 

 Name of teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta              

Date Name of students Full 

Marks-20 
Remarks 

September 10, 

2021 

 

Shaheen Parveen 

RAFATH JABIN 

MARIAM KHATOON 

SHAGUFTA SHAKIL 

HANIFA NADEEM 

SAJIDA AHMED 

Humaira shaukat 

muskan shah 

KULSOOM AHMED 

SANJEEDA ANJUM 

AYESHA FIRDAUS 

ADIBA MOHSIN 

18 

16 

14 

16 

13 

10 

13 

12 

17 

18 

19 

10 

The students gained valuable 

insights from the viva voce 

   

 Semester 3 students had presented papers on Idea of Kingship and Delhi Sultanate  

 

 Name of the teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta  

 

DATE Name of students Full Marks 

20 

Remarks 

September 10, 

2021 

 

GULNISHA KHATOON 

SHAHINA ANWAR 

SHYMA AHMED 

ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE 

RAHEL DAS 

SHAIMA KHANAM 

UZMA HOSSAIN 

ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI 

SHAMRIN FARHA 

SHAREQUA AFTAB 

NURUS SABA 

SHABANA KHATOON 

AREEBA NAAZ 

SHREEDIPTA BISWAS 

11 

12 

13 

15 

16 

14 

18 

19 

13 

15 

11 

12 

14 

16 

 

Students presented their 

papers and referred to 

some of the recent 

research findings 

related to the area.  

                 

 



COMPREHENSIVE REPORT ON CIA 

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

YEAR 2022-2023 

 

 A Group Discussion on Neolithic revolution was organized with semester 3 students  

 

 Name of teacher: Dr. Apalak Das 

              

DATE Names of students Full Marks-

20(results) 

 Remarks 

August 2, 

2022 

 

ADEEBA NESAR 

ANGANA HAZRA 

ANUSHIKHA SRIVASTAV 

ASIFA IMTEYAZ 

AZWIYA ARSHAD 

DIKSHYA RAJAK 

IFA AIEMAN 

JUHI AFREEN 

MASHEERA RASHED 

NAHIDA FATMA 

NAUSHEEN ALI 

NISHAD SHAKIL 

RAHAT IMAM 

SADIA PARVEEN 

SAIKA ALAM 

SANJANA ROUTH 

SHANA SHIREEN 

SUMAIYA PARVEEN 

UMME ASIYA 

18 

17 

19 

14 

16 

13 

14 

14 

10 

09 

18 

14 

15 

07 

17 

18 

08 

09 

15 

19 

The students discussed 

valuable and relevant points 

from the topic. The group 

discussion was very 

interesting and the students 

participated with great 

enthusiasm. 

 

 Semester 5 students presented papers on Mao-tse-tung and the role of Communist 

Party of China in 1930s and 40s  

 Name of teacher: Dr. Apalak Das 

        

 

 



 

DATE Name of students Full 

Marks-

20(results) 

Remarks 

September 

10, 2022 

 

 

GULNISHA KHATOON 

SHAHINA ANWAR 

SHYMA AHMED 

ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE 

RAHEL DAS 

SHAIMA KHANAM 

UZMA HOSSAIN 

ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI 

SHAMRIN FARHA 

SHAREQUA AFTAB 

NURUS SABA 

SHABANA KHATOON 

AREEBA NAAZ 

SHREEDIPTA BISWAS 

18 

19 

18 

17 

16 

15 

14 

18 

13 

12 

11 

10 

19 

 

 

The students gained valuable 

insights and  

knowledge from the 

presentation.  

 

 

 

 

Signature of the Head of the Department  


