RANI BIRLA GIRLS' COLLEGE

38, SHAKESPEARE SARANI, KOLKATA-700017

CRITERIA-1

INDEX NUMBER: 1.1

SUBTITLE: CONTINUOUS INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (CIA)

DEPARTMENT: HISTORY

YEAR: 2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2018-2019

SLNO	TYPES OF CIA	DETAILS	
1.	Viva voce	For part system(all papers)	
2.	Group discussions	For part system(paper-5,7,8) and 1 st and 2 nd Sem	
3.	Students' presentation	For 3 rd yr part system	

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020

SLNO	TYPES OF CIA	DETAILS
1.	Group discussions	Part III
2.	Students' presentation	Semester-2,CC3,CC4
	_	Semester 1, CC1, CC2
3.	Viva voce	Semester 3, CC 6, CC7
		Semester 4, CC8, CC9

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2020-2021

SLNO	TYPES OF CIA	DETAILS
1.	Group discussions	Semester 1, CC1. CC2
2.	Students' presentation	Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3
	_	Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A
3.	Viva voce	Semester 5, CC11, CC12
		Semester 3, CC 6, CC7

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2021-2022

SLNO	TYPE OF CIA	DETAILS
1.	Group discussions	Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3
		Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A
2.	Students' presentation	Semester 3, CC 5, CC7
		Semester 1, CC1. CC2
3.	Viva voce	Semester 5, CC11, CC12. DSE A1
		Semester-2,CC3,CC4

FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2022-2023

SLNO	TYPE OF CIA	DETAILS	
1.	Group Discussion	Semester 3, CC 5, CC7	
		Semester 1, CC1. CC2	
2.	Students' presentation	Semester 5, CC11, CC12. DSE A1	
		Semester-2,CC3,CC4	
3.	Viva voce	Semester 6, CC13, CC14, DSE B3	
		Semester 4, CC10, CC9, SEC A	

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

2018-2019

- A Group discussions (Semester 1) was organized on "Bronze Age Civilization and its characteristics" in the department.
- Name of the Teacher: Mr. Kinshuk Das

Date September	Name of students	Full Marks 20	Remarks The students got an opportunity to
10, 2018	 HENA NOOR AAIN FARHEEN RAHMAN SAMRANJITA DUTTA BUSHRA SAMREEN SAGUFTA FARHEEN MARUFA NAZ ARIFA AKBAR NAZIA ALI SHAHEEN SAYEED NIKHAT PARVEEN 	19 17 17 18 17 16 15 18 12 16 19	discuss and explore the areas hitherto unmapped.

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

2019-2020

- A Students' Presentation (Semester 1) was organized on "Harappan Civilization and the causes of its decline" with special reference of environmental degradation and changing course of Indus
- Name of the Teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta

Date	Names of students	Full Marks-	Remarks
		20	
August	Shaheen Parveen	17	The students
1, 2019	RAFATH JABIN	18	got an
	MARIAM KHATOON	19	opportunity to
	SHAGUFTA SHAKIL	14	understand the
	HANIFA NADEEM	14	topic well and
	SAJIDA AHMED	15	to clarify their
	Humaira shaukat	11	conception.
	muskan shah	09	
	KULSOOM AHMED	18	
	SANJEEDA ANJUM	17	
	AYESHA FIRDAUS	12	
	ADIBA MOHSIN	12	

- A student's presentation on Transition Debate from Feudalism to Capitalism was organized for Semester 3
- Name of teacher: Mr. Apalak Das

Date	Name of students	Full	Remarks
		Marks-	
		20	
September 10, 2019	 HENA NOOR AAIN FARHEEN RAHMAN SAMRANJITA DUTTA BUSHRA SAMREEN SAGUFTA FARHEEN MARUFA NAZ ARIFA AKBAR NAZIA ALI SHAHEEN SAYEED NIKHAT PARVEEN 	18 17 15 15 18 19 11 12 08 07	The students presented papers on the theme and tried to answer the questions asked. It helped them to understand the manifold nuances of feudalism.

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

YEAR 2020-2021

• A Group Discussion was organized on the evolution of Humankind and prehistoric age in India with semester 1 students.

• Name of teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta

Date	Name of the students	Full	Remarks
		Marks-20	
August	GULNISHA KHATOON	18	The students got an opportunity to
1, 2020	SHAHINA ANWAR	17	enhance their knowledge regarding
	SHYMA AHMED	19	prehistoric India and evolutionary
	ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE	19	process of humankind
	RAHEL DAS	12	
	SHAIMA KHANAM	13	
	UZMA HOSSAIN	09	
	ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI	08	
	SHAMRIN FARHA	11	
	SHAREQUA AFTAB	13	
	NURUS SABA	15	
	SHABANA KHATOON	16	
	AREEBA NAAZ	17	
	SHREEDIPTA BISWAS	15	

• A viva voce on Renaissance and art and architecture was held with semester 3 students:

• Name of teacher: Mr. Apalak Das

Date	Names of students	Full Marks-20	Remarks
September	Shaheen Parveen	12	Students were acquainted with the
10, 2020	RAFATH JABIN	15	concept of paradigm shift and the
	MARIAM KHATOON	16	renaissamce humanism reflected
	SHAGUFTA SHAKIL	16	in the art and architecture.
	HANIFA NADEEM	17	
	SAJIDA AHMED	18	
	Humaira shaukat	14	
	muskan shah	13	
	KULSOOM AHMED	19	
	SANJEEDA ANJUM	15	
	AYESHA FIRDAUS	16	
	ADIBA MOHSIN	12	

• A viva voce on French Revolution and its historiography was taken for semester 5 students.

• Name of teacher: Ms. Jyoti Gurpeet Walia

Date	Names of students	Full Marks-	Remarks
		20	
September	1 HENA NOOD AADN	18	Most of the
10, 2020	1. HENA NOOR AAIN	19	students
	2. FARHEEN RAHMAN	12	answered the
	3. SAMRANJITA DUTTA	13	questions and
	4. BUSHRA SAMREEN	18	got to know
	5. SAGUFTA FARHEEN	15	about the
	6. MARUFA NAZ	14	dynamism of
	7. ARIFA AKBAR	17	French
	8. NAZIA ALI	18	revolution
	9. SHAHEEN SAYEED	11	
	10. NIKHAT PARVEEN	19	

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

YEAR 2021-2022

- Semester 1 students had presented papers on the advent of iron age across the world
- Name of the Teacher : Mr. Apalak Das

Date	Names of students	Full Marks-	Remarks
		20	
August 3,	ADEEBA NESAR	18	
2021	ANGANA HAZRA	17	Students presented papers on the
	ANUSHIKHA SRIVASTAV	15	aforementioned topic
	ASIFA IMTEYAZ	16 17	
	AZWIYA ARSHAD	14	
	DIKSHYA RAJAK	15	
	IFA AIEMAN	12	
	JUHI AFREEN	13	
	MASHEERA RASHED	11	
	NAHIDA FATMA	10 10	
	NAUSHEEN ALI	17	
	NISHAD SHAKIL	18	
	RAHAT IMAM	15	
	SADIA PARVEEN	16	
	SAIKA ALAM	15	
	SANJANA ROUTH	15 13	
	SHANA SHIREEN	14	
	SUMAIYA PARVEEN	18	
	UMME ASIYA	19	

• A viva voce on History of Bengal was arranged for semester 5 students

• Name of teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta

Date	Name of students	Full	Remarks
		Marks-20	
September 10,	Shaheen Parveen	18	The students gained valuable
2021	RAFATH JABIN	16	insights from the viva voce
	MARIAM KHATOON	14	
	SHAGUFTA SHAKIL	16	
	HANIFA NADEEM	13	
	SAJIDA AHMED	10	
	Humaira shaukat	13	
	muskan shah	12	
	KULSOOM AHMED	17	
	SANJEEDA ANJUM	18	
	AYESHA FIRDAUS	19	
	ADIBA MOHSIN	10	

• Semester 3 students had presented papers on Idea of Kingship and Delhi Sultanate

• Name of the teacher: Dr. Keya Dutta

DATE	Name of students	Full Marks	Remarks
		20	
September 10,	GULNISHA KHATOON	11	Students presented their
2021	SHAHINA ANWAR	12	papers and referred to
	SHYMA AHMED	13	some of the recent
	ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE	15	research findings
	RAHEL DAS	16	related to the area.
	SHAIMA KHANAM	14	
	UZMA HOSSAIN	18	
	ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI	19	
	SHAMRIN FARHA	13	
	SHAREQUA AFTAB	15	
	NURUS SABA	11	
	SHABANA KHATOON	12	
	AREEBA NAAZ	14	
	SHREEDIPTA BISWAS	16	

DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY

YEAR 2022-2023

- A Group Discussion on Neolithic revolution was organized with semester 3 students
- Name of teacher: Dr. Apalak Das

DATE	Names of students	Full Marks-	Remarks
		20(results)	
August 2,	ADEEBA NESAR	18	The students discussed
2022	ANGANA HAZRA	17	valuable and relevant points
	ANUSHIKHA SRIVASTAV	19	from the topic. The group
	ASIFA IMTEYAZ	14	discussion was very
	AZWIYA ARSHAD	16	interesting and the students
	DIKSHYA RAJAK	13	participated with great
	IFA AIEMAN	14	enthusiasm.
	JUHI AFREEN	14	
	MASHEERA RASHED	10	
	NAHIDA FATMA	09	
		18	
	NAUSHEEN ALI	14	
	NISHAD SHAKIL	15	
	RAHAT IMAM	07	
	SADIA PARVEEN	17	
	SAIKA ALAM	18	
	SANJANA ROUTH	08	
	SHANA SHIREEN	09	
	SUMAIYA PARVEEN	15	
	UMME ASIYA	19	

- Semester 5 students presented papers on Mao-tse-tung and the role of Communist Party of China in 1930s and 40s
- Name of teacher: Dr. Apalak Das

DATE	Name of students	Full	Remarks
		Marks-	
		20(results)	
September 10, 2022	GULNISHA KHATOON SHAHINA ANWAR SHYMA AHMED ANNYE REBECCA DCRUZE RAHEL DAS SHAIMA KHANAM UZMA HOSSAIN ZUBIA HOMA SHARAFI SHAMRIN FARHA SHAREQUA AFTAB NURUS SABA SHABANA KHATOON AREEBA NAAZ SHREEDIPTA BISWAS	18 19 18 17 16 15 14 18 13 12	The students gained valuable insights and knowledge from the presentation.
		11 10 19	

Royandura

Signature of the Head of the Department